
H H

G G

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

A2 N
U

R
 M

IT
 C

A
D

 A
E

N
D

E
R

N
 / 

M
O

D
IF

IY
 O

N
LY

 W
IT

H
 C

A
D

Solid Edge

SAP-Gewicht

Air receiver

2156925/SDM/000/00

1

 1
Änderung /
 modification Datum / date Name

Datum/Date Name/name

Blatt/sheet

Identnummer

Benennung/designation

DOK-ID

Maßstab Wst.:
scale material:

name

identification number

Zust.

Bearb.

Bl.

Zeichnungsnummer

Ers.f.: Ers.d.:
of sheets

replacement for replacement by

processed

respons.

drawing number

www.boge.com

All rights reserved in the event of the grant of patent, utility model or ornamental design registration.

to others without expressed authorization is prohibited. Offenders will be held liable for the payment of damages.

The reproduction, distribution and utilization of this documents as well as the communication of its contents

Rechte für den Fall der Patent-, Gebrauchsmuster- oder Geschmacksmustereintragung vorbehalten.

verboten, soweit nicht ausdrücklich gestattet. Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle

Weitergabe sowie Vervielfältigung dieser Dokumente, Verwertung und Mitteilung seines Inhalts sind

Behälter 11 bar 1000 l

B3132.0227 DE-GB

WIEBELER06.01.2012
----

----

Wiebeler23.01.08205/083

Rosenhäger04.04.0246/022

----

----

----

Krull31.01.97Aufrichtmaß nachgetr.1

oder / or
DOK-ID

Freigabe
proofed
Freigabe
proofed Wiebeler
Diese Zeichnung wurde mit CAD erstellt und ist ohne Unterschrift gültig.

This drawing was made with CAD. Valid without signature

Prototyp Freigabe
Prototyp  proofed

1:1

11.01.2012

Rukon Zeichn. v. 02.09.91

G1/2

2xG2

2xG1/2

2xG11/2

G1

identification plate

G1/2

inside
flush mounted

800O

320 320

16
70

22
5

22
5

20
0

23
20

86
0

11
60

16
50

15
20

30
0

30
0

670

30

1512
0

Transportöse
eyelet for
transportation

2x Handloch 100x150
handhole 100x150

Abnahme:                                             TÜV
Herstellung u. Prüfung::                             n. Druckgeräterichtlinie 97/23 EG
                                                        Prüfgrundlage AD-2000
Zul. Betriebsdruck:                                  11 bar
Inhalt:                                                1000 l
Max. Betriebstemperatur:                           50 °C
Betriebsmedium:                                      Luft
Oberflächenschutz:
Zugehöriges Berechnungsblatt
Wandstärke Mantel                                 lt. Berechnungsblatt
Wandstärke Boden                                  lt. Berechnungsblatt
Muffen nach DIN 2986

Acceptance:                                          TÜV
production and test:                                vessels according to directive 97/23 EG
                                                       applied technical specification AD 2000 rules
Allowable operation pressure:                     11 bar
Capacity:                                             1000 l
working medium:                                     air
surface protection
relating calculation sheet
wall thickness outer cover                        acc. to calculation sheet
wall thickness of bottom                          acc. to calculation sheet
Muffs acc. to DIN 2986

Technische Änderungen vorbehalten
All rights reserved for technical changes

Kennschild

ø22

132022700


